## HARYANA GOVERNMENT LABOUR DEPARTMENT

## ORDER

Shri S.N.Sharma, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Gurugram-3 is hereby entrusted with the additional charge of Assistant Labour Commissioner, Panipat-1 without any extra remuneration with immediate effect during leave period of Smt.Anjana Goel, Assistant Labour Commissioner.

ALCCA

(Dr.Raja Sekhar Vundru)
Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana
Labour Department.

Endst.No.PS/ACSLabour/2021/10339

Dated: 11/10/2021

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1) Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2) Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3) Treasury Officer, Panipat/Panipat.
- 4) Concerned Offices/officials.

(Dr.Raja Sekhar Vundru)
Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana
Labour Department.

## INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION:

PS/Hon'ble Dy.CM PS/Hon'ble MLE